,,	7-17-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
CAMB No. 0851-0011 (cop. 4/94) 95	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr.	100767210 al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Nicholas W. DAWRS	Name: Loran Network Management Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached 1	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X) Assignment U Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Li Change of Name	Trident House, 1st Floor
	Bridgetown, Barbados City:ZIP:
C) Other	
Execution Date: May 25, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Li Yes QL No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/014,686	B. Patent No.(s)
Additions: trumpers at	tached? U Yes 🖫 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Pascal & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 11121, Station H	
Nepean, Ontario, Canada, K2Hp,718	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit-account).
W//20/19/3 SMERIER WHICH SHIPER DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
61 FC=301 44.60 EP	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nailon is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Harold C. Baker	May 28, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I whose full post office address is

NICHOLAS W. DAWES 99 Lyttleton Gardens, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1L 3A4

whose full post office address is

hereby sell, assign and transfer to LORAN NETWORK MANAGEMENT LTD. Trident House, 1st Floor, Bridgetown, Barbados

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to A METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY AGGREGATING OBJECTS contained in an application for letters patent of UNITED STATES filed January 28, 1998 under Serial No. 09/014,686 all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the application aforesaid and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions may be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

thisday of .Ma!(....) (Nicholas W. Dawes) 199**6**.

Witness:

L Oestreich

PATENT REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 06/01/1998